FIRST AMENDMENT OF THE AGREEMENT FOR BODY REMOVAL SERVICES FOR THE MEDICAL EXAMINER

FIRST AMENDMENT OF THE AGREEMENT FOR BODY REMOVAL SERVICES FOR THE MEDICAL EXAMINER, made and entered into by and between the District 21 Medical Examiner's Office ("Medical Examiner") and Metrotrans Incorporated ("Vendor"), collectively, the "Parties."

WHEREAS, the Medical Examiner entered into an Agreement for services for the removal of bodies through Solicitation No. RFP170381DKR with Vendor on the 2nd day of May, 2018 ("Agreement"); and,

WHEREAS, the Parties mutually agree to increase the price for the annual purchase of body removal services; and,

WHEREAS, the Parties mutually agree that the price increase will begin on the 2nd day of May, 2022; and,

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to modify the Agreement pursuant to Article XIII. MISCELLANEOUS of the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE FOREGOING AND THE MUTUAL COVENANTS CONTAINED HEREIN, IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The price increase will begin on the 2nd day of May, 2022
- 2. The Parties agree that the following Fee Schedule table shall supersede the existing Fee Schedule table in Exhibit B of the Agreement:

[Remainder of the page left intentionally blank.]

The Medical Examiner shall pay the Vendor as follows for services and the white sheet and brown paper bag products provided under this Agreement:

Option A	FLAT RATE PER BODY REMOVAL FROM ANY LOCATION WITHIN LEE COUNTY (EXCEPT BOCA GRANDE): \$300	
Option B	FLAT RATE PER BODY REMOVAL FROM BOCA GRANDE:	\$360.00
Option C	FLAT RATE PER BODY REMOVAL FROM ANY LOCATION WITHIN HENDRY COUNTY: \$460	
Option D	FLAT RATE PER BODY REMOVAL FROM ANY LOCATION WITHIN GLADES COUNTY:	\$460.00
	r shall be required for all suspected homicide cases to supply a white sheet and bronds. The Medical Examiner shall pay the Vendor for white sheets and brown paper.	
following r		\$13.00
following r	ates:	
following r COST PER COST PER HAZARDO	WHITE SHEET	\$13.00
Following race COST PER COST PER HAZARDO Staff, include Body received by the staff of the sta	WHITE SHEET BROWN PAPER BAG OUS FEE - This fee is for removals that pose above average hazard to transport	\$13.00 \$4.00/Pai \$95.00

[Remainder of the page left intentionally blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this First Amendment of the Agreement has been signed and sealed, in duplicate, by the respective Parties hereto.

WITNESS:	METROTRANS INCORPORATED
Signed By: John HRASI	Signed By: James Ruyr
Print Name:	Print Name: AMES XTCZO
	Title: President
	Date: MARCH 10, 2022
	DISTRICT 21 MEDICAL EXAMINER'S
	Signed By: Believe A. Wamilla, 100
	Print Name: <u>Rebecca A. Hamilton, M.D.</u>
	Title: Chief Medical Examiner